
750TOTAL 

Grants

of which provisioning 
for guarantees

Loans

  500

€  250.0

66.8

Kick-starting the economy 
and helping private investment

Total in MFF

  26.0 
 15.3 
 15.0 

/
/
/

 31.0 
 16.6 
 15.0 

PILLAR 2

56.3 provisioning for guarantees 

Total Pillar 2
(according to the needs)

*

Recovery and Resilience Facility

      Of which GRANTS

      Of which LOANS**

REACT-EU**

Rural development**

Just Transition Fund

Total in MFF

 560.0 
 310.0 

 250.0 

 50.0 
 15.0 
 30.0 

/
/
/
/
/
/

560.0 
310.0 

250.0 

55.0 
90.0 
40.0 

Supporting Member States to recover

€

PILLAR 1

405 grants 250 loans
Total Pillar 1

*

Learning the lessons from the crisis

Health programme

rescEU

Horizon Europe

Neighbourhood, Development 
and International Cooperation

Humanitarian Aid

Total in MFF

  7.7 
  2.0 

  13.5 

  10.5 

  5.0 

  9.4 
 3.1 

 94.4 

 86.0  

14.8

/
/
/

/

/

PILLAR 3

Total Pillar 3
(according to the needs)

38.7 grants of which  
10.5 provisioning for guarantees 

Solvency Support Instrument

InvestEU***

Strategic Investment Facility

May 2020

EU CORONAVIRUS 
RESPONSE

THE PILLARS OF  
NEXT GENERATION EU  
#EUSolidarity #StrongerTogether

All amounts in EUR billion
Source: European Commission

* €5 billion out of total of €55 billion for REACT-EU and �€5 billion out of  
€31 billion for the Solvency Support Instrument are under MFF 2014-2020 
�** The national allocations are not currently available. 
*** For the four policy windows already agreed by the co-legislators;  
Including 1.5 billion for the capital increase of the European Investment Fund

Next Generation EU 

TOTAL (including possible EU budget financing) 



© European Union, 2020
Reuse of this document is allowed, provided appropriate credit is given and any changes are indicated (Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International license). 
For any use or reproduction of elements that are not owned by the EU, permission may need to be sought directly from the respective right holders.
All images © European Union, unless otherwise stated. Icons © Flaticon – all rights reserved.

BE 4,821

BG 6,131

CZ 4,678

DK 1,723

DE 21,545

EE 1,004

IE 1,209

EL 17,874

ES 61,618

FR 32,167

HR 6,125

IT 63,380

CY 1,082

LV 2,170

LT 2,766

LU 101

HU 6,136

MT 226

NL 5,197

AT 2,950

PL 26,808

PT 12,905

RO 13,505

SI 1,693

SK 6,140

FI 2,196

SE 3,849

TOTAL 310,000

BE 285

BG 2,020

CZ 2,560

DK 139

DE 3,864

EE 552

IE 132

EL 1,294

ES 1,355

FR 1,606

HR 290

IT 1,606

CY 158

LV 299

LT 426

LU 14

HU 407

MT 36

NL 972

AT 212

PL 6,000        

PT 349

RO 3,337

SI 403

SK 716

FI 726

SE 243

TOTAL 30,000

Recovery and Resilience Facility 
�National allocations

Just Transition Fund 
�National allocations

All amounts in EUR million, 2018 prices


